

Government of West Bengal  
Office of the Chief Medical Officer of Health  
Murshidabad

165 ofc

Memo No : CM / MSD / Engg- / 8072

Dated :- 25.11.2020

NOTICE INVITING TENDER - DH & FWS / MSD - 01.

Sealed tenders are invited from the bonafide / reputed firms/ agencies by the Secretary, DH & FW Samity, Murshidabad having current valid trade license PAN, P. Tax clearance certificates, GST for the for Preparation of bed for fixing up of W.I.C and DG Set at the compound of DRS, Berhampore, Murshidabad under CMOH Office, Murshidabad. The bidders are hereby requested to submit their rates as percentage wise ( at per of below ) as per prescribed format available at CMOH office upto 02/12/2020 at CMOH Office, Murshidabad. The last date of submission of BID Documents within 5.00 PM on 03.12.2020. The same will be opened on 04/12/2020 at 2.00 PM positively.

The specification of Items are giving below:

Sl. No.	Name of Work	Estimated Cost	EMD	Date of Completion
1.	Preparation of bed for fixing up of W.I.C and DG Set at the compound of DRS, Berhampore, Murshidabad.	60745.00	1520.00	7 days

Forms and details are available at this Office in any working day within 02.12.2020 upto 3.00PM

The undersigned reserves the right to accept or reject any rates without showing any reason thereof.

Secretary,  
DH & FWS and CMOH  
Murshidabad

Memo No : CM / MSD / 8072 / 1(09)

Dated :- 25.11.2020

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to :-

1. The District Magistrate, Murshidabad.
2. The Programme Officer, NHM, Swasthya Bhawan
3. The EIC, NHM, NHM, Swasthya Bhawan
4. The Dy. CMOH-I/II/III/DMCHO/A.O, Murshidabad for information & with the request to attend on 04/12/2020 at 2.00 PM in conference hall of CMOH office as a member of the committee, accordingly.
5. The Accounts Officer & Treasurer, District H & FW Samity, Msd.

Secretary,  
DH & FWS and CMOH  
Murshidabad

**Application Form**

( To be submitted by agencies pad)

To,  
The Secretary, DH & FWS  
& The Chief Medical Officer of Health,  
Murshidabad.

**Sub :-** Application for the Work - Preparation of bed for fixing up of W.I.C and DG Set at the compound of DRS, Berhampore, Murshidabad.

**Ref:-** Vide Notice- NOTICE INVITING TENDER – DH & FWS/MSD- 01 , Memo- CM / MSD /Engg-8072 , dt. 25.11.2020

Respected Sir,

In reference to your notice, I....., Proprietor.....  
....., P.O-....., Dist..... Wish to apply and  
submitted the rate in the B.O.Q.

This is for your kind information and necessary measures from your end please.

I submitted the following documents in sealed envelope-

- I) Percentage rate in the B.O.Q
- II) E.M.D
- III) Trade License
- IV) Credential
- V) PAN
- VI) Current P.Tax
- VII) G.S.T

Yours Faithfully

Name of Agency with date & deal

Name of Agency :-

Address :-

NIT No-

Memo No-

Name of Work :- Civil Works for Preparation of bed for fixing up of W.I.C and DG Set at the compound of DRS, Berhampore, Murshidabad.

**B.O.Q**

Sl. No	Description of Item	T.Qty	Units	Rate	Amount
1	Dismantling artificial stone floor ring upto 50 mm. thick by care fully chiselling without damaging the base and removing rubbish as directed within a lead of 75 m. <b>a) In Gr. Floor, WIC Room, DG Room, Ramp of WIC, Ramp of DG</b>	37.380	sq.m	50.000	1869.00
2	1) Cement concrete with graded stone ballast (40 mm size excluding shuttering), (A) [Pakur Variety], (a) 1:3:6 proportion	2.804	cu.m	5189.000	14547.36
3	Ordinary Cement concrete (mix 1:2:4) with graded stone chips (20 mm nominal size) excluding shuttering and reinforcement, if any, in ground floor as per relevant IS codes., a) Pakur Variety, In Gr.FI	2.968	cu.m	5386.880	15988.26
4	Ordinary Cement concrete (mix 1:1.5:3) with graded stone chips (20 mm nominal size) excluding shuttering and reinforcement if any, in ground floor as per relevant IS codes. In Gr.FI, (i) Pakur Variety, Beam, Distance =5 Km,	0.963	cu.m	5938.500	5718.78
5	Reinforcement for reinforced concrete work in all sorts of structures including distribution bars, stirrups, binders etc initial straightening and removal of loose rust (if necessary), cutting to requisite length, hooking and bending to correct shape, intersection, complete as per drawing and direction. Gr.FI, i) Tor steel/Mild Steel,	0.907	Qt.	7024.105	6370.86
6	Hire and labour charges for shuttering with centering and necessary staging upto 4 m using approved stout props and thick hard wood planks of approved thickness (upto roof of ground floor), (a) 25 mm to 30 mm thick wooden shuttering as per decision & direction of Engineer-In- Charge.	3.005	sq.m	330.000	991.65
7	Dismantling all types of masonry excepting cement concrete plain or reinforced, stacking serviceable materials at site and removing rubbish as directed within a lead of 75 m. In Ground Floor, Exhaust	0.196	cu.m	447.000	87.80
8	Plaster (to wall, floor, ceiling etc.) with sand and cement mortar including rounding off or chamfering corners as directed, <b>Gr.FI, (i) With 1:6 cement mortar, (c) 15 mm thick plaster,</b>	9.120	sq.m	142.000	1295.04
9	Labour for taking out door and window frame including shutter for repair or replacement of different parts of the frame & refixing the same including mending good all damages complete. (Concrete and brick work for mending damage will be paid separately), (a) Upto area 2.5 Sq.m w	1.800	sq.m	119.000	214.20
10	Brick work with 1st class bricks in cement mortar (1:6), (b) In superstructure, ground floor	0.450	cu.m	5151.000	2317.95
11	(b) Priming one coat on timber or plastered surface with synthetic oil bound primer of approved quality including smoothening surfaces by sand papering etc.	36.120	sq.m	38.000	1372.56
12	(A) Painting with best quality synthetic enamel paint of approved make and brand including smoothening surface by sand papering etc. including using of approved putty etc. on the surface, if necessary :iv) Two coats (with any shade except white)	36.120	sq.m	81.000	2925.72
<b>Total..... Rs...A.</b>					53699.18
<b>G.S.T .....@ 12% OF A.....B...</b>					6443.90
<b>Total Rs... ( A +B)....C...</b>					<b>60143.08</b>
<b>Add Labour Welfare Charge .....@ 1% of C.....D.....Rs...</b>					601.43
<b>Grand Total... ( C+ D+E).....= Rs...</b>					60744.51
<b>Say.....Rs.....</b>					60744.50
<b>Rate quoted.....</b>		<b>.....% Less.....Rs.</b>			
<b>After contractual less value of Work.....Rs.</b>					

In word.....

Signature with Stump